The transaction is being conducted at arms’ length 
basis and the Company had engaged a reputed 
valuer to conduct the valuation of SPAL, and based 
on the assessment, the share value has been 
determined at a nominal price of ₹ 0.10 per share 
with the total consideration amounting to ₹99,990/- 
(Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety Only). 

3. Industry to which the entity being 
acquired belongs 

Sobha Puravankara Aviation Private Limited is 
engaged in ‘Chartered Aircraft Service’ Industry. 

4. Objects and impact of acquisition 
(including but not limited to, disclosure 
of reasons for acquisition of target

[...]

Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration: 
Listed Entity has acquired 9,99,900 Equity Shares at 
a nominal price of ₹ 0.10 per share with the total 
consideration amounting to ₹ 99,990/- (Rupees 
Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only). 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired; 

As stated in point no. 7 

9.  percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired: